County of Westchester

Westchester
ounty
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 93363

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/17/2022 In control: Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: 5/19/2022 Final action: 5/19/2022

Title: DPW/Transportation / County Executive/Office for the Disabled - Amend Agreement No. DOTOP04-20
with ACT Now Limousine Services, Inc., to provide paratransit car services for a term from 1/1/20 -
12/31/24, for an amount not to exceed $14,733,310, with the County having an option to renew the
term for five additional years, in order to increase the per-trip rate, retroactive to 1/1/22, due to
substantial unanticipated increases in ACT Now’s operating expenses, and increase the amount by an
additional $450,000 to a new total amount not to exceed $15,183,310.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA93363.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/19/2022 1 Board of Acquisition and Contract approved Pass

DPWI/Transportation / County Executive/Office for the Disabled - Amend Agreement No.
DOTOPO04-20 with ACT Now Limousine Services, Inc., to provide paratransit car services for a term
from 1/1/20 - 12/31/24, for an amount not to exceed $14,733,310, with the County having an option
to renew the term for five additional years, in order to increase the per-trip rate, retroactive to 1/1/22,
due to substantial unanticipated increases in ACT Now’s operating expenses, and increase the
amount by an additional $450,000 to a new total amount not to exceed $15,183,310.

H. Greechan

E. Latainer

County of Westchester

Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™

Page 1 of 1


http://www.legistar.com/

